QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE
SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES - 20 OCTOBER 2014
IMMIGRATION AND BORDER PROTECTION PORTFOLIO

(SE14/308) PROGRAMME - Internal Product

Senator Ludwig (Written) asked:

Since Budget Estimates in June, 2014:

a. How many documents (include the amount of copies) have been printed?

i. How many of these printed documents were also published online?

b. Has the Department/Agency used external printing services for any print jobs?
i. If so, what companies were used?

ii. How were they selected?

iii. What was the total cost of this printing by item?

Answer:

a. The information is not readily available from the department’s financial information system and providing it would require an unreasonable diversion of

resources.

As per (a) above.

b. Yes, the department used external printing for some print jobs since Budget Estimates in June, 2014.

i. The department used the following companies for the majority of the printing jobs:
Canprint Communications Pty Limited;
Perpetro Pty Limited,;
Abnote Australasia Pty Ltd;
ID Cardworld Pty Ltd;
Trenear Printing Services Pty Ltd;
Giraffe Visual Communication Management;
Note Printing Australia Limited;
Instant Colour Press;
KwicopyLakes Printers;
Ebis Print;
Communication Knowhow; and
Madam Printing

ii. They were selected either through the departmental panel arrangements or from quotations.

iii. From Budget Estimates in May 2014 to 31 October 2014, the department spent approximately $ 1 091 589.

